WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF EXPENDITURE FROM THE WARD BUDGET OF BAYSWATER AND KNIGHTSBRIDGE AND BELGRAVIA

Notice is hereby given that , Cabinet Member for Communities and Regeneration, has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

(

This report seeks approval for the total expenditure of £49,530 from the Bayswater and Knightsbridge and Belgravia Ward Budgets in order to commission:

- (a) Deep Cleansing Bayswater £23,660
- (b) Deep Cleansing Knightsbridge and Belgravia £25,870

)

Summary of Decision

1. Summary

- 1.1 This report seeks approval for the total expenditure of £42,120.00 from the Bayswater and Knightsbridge and Belgravia Ward Budgets in order to commission:
 - (a) Deep Cleansing Bayswater £16,250.00
 - (b) Deep Cleansing Knightsbridge and Belgravia £25,870.00

2. Recommendation

That the Cabinet Member for Communities and Regeneration approves the release of funds in the amount of £42,120.00 in respect of the above proposal, from the ward members of Bayswater and Knightsbridge and Belgravia wards, as detailed in the report.

Reasons for Decision

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 08 March 2022

Implementation Date:

Reference: